
2021-2022 Robert Morris University Athletics Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-24   Conf: 5-16   Home: 4-10   Away: 4-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Spear, Kahliel 32-32 1051 32.8 188-341 .551 8-30 .267 85-117 .726 64 182 246 7.7 67 0 51 71 35 30 469 14.7
03 Dunn, Rasheem 12-12 388 32.3 50-128 .391 8-26 .308 45-61 .738 10 34 44 3.7 18 0 49 39 1 15 153 12.8
01 Green III, Michael 29-24 915 31.6 108-267 .404 35-114 .307 51-64 .797 12 56 68 2.3 68 0 97 64 1 36 302 10.4
05 Cheeks, Enoch 32-32 997 31.2 99-226 .438 29-80 .363 67-81 .827 49 125 174 5.4 83 3 82 69 27 37 294 9.2
00 Farris, Kam 24-11 621 25.9 76-179 .425 46-115 .400 23-32 .719 1 34 35 1.5 36 0 31 30 4 8 221 9.2
35 Winston, Justin 21-9 438 20.9 71-152 .467 17-53 .321 23-26 .885 7 56 63 3.0 44 1 16 39 10 13 182 8.7
11 Williams, Jaron 28-17 743 26.5 75-179 .419 19-74 .257 26-40 .650 19 59 78 2.8 55 0 33 44 7 18 195 7.0
23 Stone, Brandon 23-0 379 16.5 59-116 .509 13-29 .448 18-21 .857 28 53 81 3.5 44 1 11 30 16 12 149 6.5
21 Mayers, Matt 32-23 571 17.8 76-120 .633 4-9 .444 36-49 .735 50 92 142 4.4 35 0 17 30 21 11 192 6.0
31 Flavors, Jr., Ferron 4-0 66 16.5 6-21 .286 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.3 7 0 3 2 0 3 17 4.3
04 Acunzo, Mattia 3-0 23 7.7 3-9 .333 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 7 2.3
13 Jeffries, Tristian 11-0 116 10.5 6-22 .273 4-11 .364 6-10 .600 9 7 16 1.5 17 0 4 6 0 6 22 2.0
12 Cook, Chase 23-0 142 6.2 6-17 .353 3-8 .375 2-2 1.000 1 10 11 0.5 20 0 11 16 0 3 17 0.7
Total 32 6450 201.6 823-1777 .463 192-567 .339 382-503 .759 288 755 1043 32.6 496 5 405 456 122 192 2220 69.38
Opponents 6450 201.6 874-1905 .459 253-697 .363 389-538 .723 352 719 1071 33.5 461 4 480 372 110 235 2390 74.69

Team Statistics RMU OPP
SCORING 2220 2390
    Points Per Game 69.4 74.7
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 823-1777 874-1905
    Field Goal Pct .463 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 192-567 253-697
    3PT FG Pct .339 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 382-503 389-538
    FT Pct .759 .723
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 12.2
REBOUNDS 1043 1071
    Rebounds Per Game 32.6 33.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 405 480
    Assists Per Game 12.7 15.0
TURNOVERS 456 372
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 192 235
    Steals Per Game 6.0 7.3
BLOCKS 122 110
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 12,474 59,005
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-891 18-3,278
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
RMU 1046 1162 12 2220
Opponents 1107 1259 24 2390

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 at UCF L 59-69 4,869
11/12/21 at Kentucky L 60-100 18,454
11/15/21 at Ohio L 71-85 6,180
11/19/21 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L (OT) 70-74 1,589
11/27/21 at Davidson L 70-88 2,724

* 12/02/21 at Green Bay L 58-70 1,989
* 12/04/21 at Milwaukee L 69-77 2,243

12/08/21 LANCASTER BIBLE W 99-51 717
12/11/21 FGCU L 74-85 1,171
12/19/21 at Bowling Green L 74-100 1,964
12/22/21 at Saint Francis U W 75-67 224

* 12/30/21 at Oakland L 61-79 2,059
* 01/05/22 YOUNGSTOWN STATE L 60-64 353
* 01/07/22 CLEVELAND STATE L 77-78 542
* 01/09/22 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 70-76 572
* 01/13/22 WRIGHT STATE L 73-75 743
* 01/15/22 NORTHERN KENTUCKY W 74-64 703
* 01/21/22 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 62-86 1,716
* 01/23/22 at Cleveland State L 68-75 1,694
* 01/27/22 MILWAUKEE W 77-53 852
* 01/29/22 GREEN BAY W 62-60 902
* 02/03/22 at UIC L 75-80 1,725
* 02/05/22 at IUPUI W 66-49 582
* 02/09/22 DETROIT MERCY L 62-79 703
* 02/11/22 OAKLAND L 68-71 872
* 02/13/22 at Youngstown State W 73-68 1,241
* 02/17/22 IUPUI L 56-66 1,154
* 02/19/22 UIC L (OT) 88-96 1,601
* 02/24/22 at Northern Kentucky L 64-78 3,300
* 02/26/22 at Wright State L 61-71 3,796

03/01/22 at Youngstown State W 77-73 1,613
03/03/22 at Cleveland State L 67-83 2,632

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Robert Morris University Athletics Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-16   Home: 3-8   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Dunn, Rasheem 3-3 104 34.7 18-45 .400 4-14 .286 13-14 .929 2 12 14 4.7 4 0 13 7 0 5 53 17.7
02 Spear, Kahliel 21-21 712 33.9 130-231 .563 5-17 .294 55-71 .775 48 110 158 7.5 39 0 31 49 20 20 320 15.2
01 Green III, Michael 19-18 616 32.4 74-187 .396 25-77 .325 40-50 .800 8 32 40 2.1 47 0 71 43 1 21 213 11.2
05 Cheeks, Enoch 21-21 685 32.6 67-154 .435 18-55 .327 38-45 .844 35 79 114 5.4 58 2 49 46 20 28 190 9.0
00 Farris, Kam 17-7 444 26.1 49-122 .402 29-75 .387 19-26 .731 1 29 30 1.8 28 0 24 17 3 4 146 8.6
35 Winston, Justin 12-2 221 18.4 39-83 .470 12-28 .429 10-11 .909 4 31 35 2.9 24 0 9 18 5 5 100 8.3
11 Williams, Jaron 20-14 534 26.7 47-121 .388 12-47 .255 24-36 .667 14 43 57 2.9 38 0 23 27 7 15 130 6.5
23 Stone, Brandon 19-0 323 17.0 48-99 .485 10-23 .435 17-19 .895 25 42 67 3.5 37 1 9 27 11 10 123 6.5
21 Mayers, Matt 21-19 368 17.5 45-77 .584 3-8 .375 25-35 .714 29 59 88 4.2 24 0 10 24 14 9 118 5.6
13 Jeffries, Tristian 8-0 89 11.1 4-16 .250 3-9 .333 6-10 .600 7 5 12 1.5 16 0 3 6 0 4 17 2.1
12 Cook, Chase 19-0 129 6.8 5-16 .313 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 1 10 11 0.6 18 0 10 13 0 3 14 0.7
Total 21 4225 201.2 526-1151 .457 123-360 .342 249-319 .781 197 481 678 32.3 333 3 252 291 81 124 1424 67.81
Opponents 4225 201.2 548-1190 .461 156-427 .365 263-368 .715 220 458 678 32.3 304 3 306 250 65 143 1515 72.14

Team Statistics RMU OPP
SCORING 1424 1515
    Points Per Game 67.8 72.1
    Scoring Margin -4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 526-1151 548-1190
    Field Goal Pct .457 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 123-360 156-427
    3PT FG Pct .342 .365
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 249-319 263-368
    FT Pct .781 .715
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 12.5
REBOUNDS 678 678
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 32.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 252 306
    Assists Per Game 12.0 14.6
TURNOVERS 291 250
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 124 143
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.8
BLOCKS 81 65
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.1
ATTENDANCE 8,997 20,345
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-818 10-2,035
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
RMU 672 747 5 1424
Opponents 716 786 13 1515

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 at  Green Bay L 58-70 1989
12/04/21 at  Milwaukee L 69-77 2243
12/30/21 at  Oakland L 61-79 2059
01/05/22 YOUNGSTOWN STATE L 60-64 353
01/07/22 CLEVELAND STATE L 77-78 542
01/09/22 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 70-76 572
01/13/22 WRIGHT STATE L 73-75 743
01/15/22 NORTHERN KENTUCKY W 74-64 703
01/21/22 at  Purdue Fort Wayne L 62-86 1716
01/23/22 at  Cleveland State L 68-75 1694
01/27/22 MILWAUKEE W 77-53 852
01/29/22 GREEN BAY W 62-60 902
02/03/22 at  UIC L 75-80 1725
02/05/22 at  IUPUI W 66-49 582
02/09/22 DETROIT MERCY L 62-79 703
02/11/22 OAKLAND L 68-71 872
02/13/22 at  Youngstown State W 73-68 1241
02/17/22 IUPUI L 56-66 1154
02/19/22 UIC L (OT) 88-96 1601
02/24/22 at  Northern Kentucky L 64-78 3300
02/26/22 at  Wright State L 61-71 3796


